

## **GLENBARD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 87**

596 Crescent Boulevard, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-4297, (630) 469-9100, www.glenbard87.org

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Student Performance and Achievement Committee of the Glenbard 87 Board of Education will meet in person at **6:00 p.m.** on **Wednesday, December 4, 2024** at the Glenbard District office at 596 Crescent Blvd, Glen Ellyn. The meeting will be held in the lower level 87 Center.

## **Agenda**

| Time | Subject & Purpose   | Discussion<br>Leader(s) |
|------|---|-------------------------|
| 6:00 | Public Participation  | Committee Chair         |
|      | <b>Purpose:</b> Public comments regarding topics on the agenda only. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per visitor.   |                         |
| 6:05 | Approval of Minutes from the October 2024 Meeting   | Committee Chair         |
| 6:10 | Glenbard Parent Series Update   | Gilda Ross              |
|      | Purpose: The committee will review and discuss the GPS update provided by Gilda Ross.   |                         |
| 6:30 | Professional Development Annual Report  | Melissa Creech          |
|      | Purpose: The committee will review and discuss the PD report provided by Melissa Creech.  |                         |
| 6:50 | Public Participation  | Committee Chair         |
|      | <b>Purpose:</b> Time for public comment from visitors. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per visitor.   |                         |
| 6:55 | Updates on Committee Requests & Future Agenda Items   | Committee<br>Members    |
|      | <b>Purpose:</b> The committee will review updates on questions from the previous meetings, share any committee member requests, and review upcoming agenda items. | Wembers                 |
| 7:00 | Adjourn The next meeting is scheduled for Feb 5, 2025   | Committee Chair         |